Recei ved: 05/27/2022

Archtop Fiber LLC
P.S.C. NO 1 TELEPHONE
Effective Date: July 7, 2022

St at us: EFFECTI VE
Ef fective Date: 06/21/2022

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum No. 1
Leaf No.1
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

Section 2.0 Rules and Regulations

Charge per Dishonored Check
Section 4.0 — Service Charges and Surcharges

4.1 Service Order and Change Charges

Line Connection Charge
Primary Line
Secondary Line

Conversion Charge
Primary Line
Secondary Line

Service Order Charge
Moves/Adds/Changes

4.2 Restoral Charge

Per occasion, per line:
4.3 Premises Visit Charge
Premises Visit Charge

Initial Hour
Each additional 30 minutes

4.4 Carrier Presubscription Charges
Per business or residence line, trunk, or port

Initial Line, or Trunk or Port
Additional Line, Trunk or Port

$20.00

Business

$79.99
$19.99

$9.99
$4.99

$20.00

Business
$40.00

Business
$184.00
$45.00

Business
$ 5.00
$ 5.00
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Section 5.0 Local Exchange Service

5.3.1 Flat Rate Residential Service

12-Month Term

Zone 1 $23.98
Zone 2 $29.98
Zone 3 $37.98

5.3.2 Business Voice Essentials

12-Month Term

Zone 1 $39.98
Zone 2 $44.98
Zone 3 $53.98

5.3.3 Business VVoice Encompass

12-Month Term

Zone 1 $44.98
Zone 2 $49.98
Zone 3 $58.98

24-Month Term 36-Month Term
$22.98 $21.98
$28.98 $27.98
$36.98 $35.98

24-Month Term 36-Month Term
$38.98 $37.98
$43.98 $42.98
$52.98 $51.98

24-Month Term 36-Month Term
$43.98 $42.98
$48.98 $47.98
$57.98 $56.98
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Section 6.0 — Supplemental Charges

6.1.2 Usage Charges

Usage charges for operator assisted calls are those usage charges that would normally apply to the

calling party's service.

Per Call Service Charges
Customer Dialed Calling Card
Operator Assisted Station-to-Station
Operator Assisted Person-to-Person

6.2 Location Surcharge

Subscriber Surcharge: up to

6.3 Busy Line Verification and Interrupt Service
Busy Verification Charge, each request:

Emergency Interrupt Charge, each request:

$0.40
$1.33
$3.49

$1.50

$7.50

$5.00
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Section 6.0 — Supplemental Charges, (Cont’d.)

6.4

6.5

Critical Facilities Administration Service

644 A Enhanced Design Layout Record (Circuit Layout Record)

Per Circuit $50.00

6.44 B. Hourly Charges

Per Hour $47.00

Optional Calling Features

A. Features Offered on a Monthly Basis

Feature

Anonymous Call Rejection

Call Block (*60)

Call Forwarding/Don't Answer
Call Forwarding/Busy Line

Call Forward/Variable

Call Return (*69)

Call Trace (*57)

Call Waiting

Call Waiting ID

Caller ID (Number Only)

Caller ID Deluxe (Name and Number)
Hunting

Remote Access to Call Forwarding
Ring Master/Distinctive Ring
Speed Calling 8

Speed Calling 30

Three Way Calling

Repeat Dialing (*66)

Monthly Rate
$3.50

$3.50
$3.50
$3.50
$3.50
$3.50
$3.50
$3.50
$3.50
$3.50
$3.50
$3.50
$3.50
$3.50
$3.50
$3.50
$3.50
$3.50

Issued By: Shawn Beqaj, EVP, Archtop Fiber LLC, 300 Enterprise Dr, Kingston, NY, 12401

Ef fective 06/21/2022 under authority of PSC by Order made 06/21/2022 in Order Nunber 21-00750



Recei ved: 05/27/2022

Archtop Fiber LLC
P.S.C. NO 1 TELEPHONE
Effective Date: July 7, 2022

St at us: EFFECTI VE
Ef fective Date: 06/21/2022

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum No. 1
Leaf No.5
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

Section 6.0 — Supplemental Charges, (Cont’d.)
6.5 Optional Calling Features
B. Features Offered on a Usage Sensitive Basis

Feature
Call Block
Call Return
Call Trace
Three Way Calling
Repeat Dialing

6.6 Directory Assistance Services

Local Directory Assistance Per Call Charge

6.7 Directory Listing Service

Additional Listings
Nonlisted Service
Nonpublished Service

Per Use
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00

$1.50

Monthly Rate

Residential Business
$1.50 $2.00
$2.00 $3.00
$4.50 $5.50
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Section 7.0 — Toll Services

7.2 Long Distance Directory Assistance Service
Long Distance Directory Assistance (555-1212)

7.3 Basic Long Distance Plan

All Areas

7.4 Basic Long Distance Plan

Per Line:

$1.50

Rate Per Minute
$0.07

Monthly Rate
$19.99
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