Archtop Fiber LLC P.S.C. NO 1 TELEPHONE Effective Date: July 7, 2022 Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum No. 1
Leaf No. 1
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

Section 2.0 Rules and Regulations

Charge per Dishonored Check \$20.00

Section 4.0 – Service Charges and Surcharges

4.1 Service Order and Change Charges

	<u>Business</u>
Line Connection Charge	
Primary Line	\$79.99
Secondary Line	\$19.99
Conversion Charge	
Primary Line	\$9.99
Secondary Line	\$4.99
Service Order Charge	
Moves/Adds/Changes	\$20.00

4.2 Restoral Charge

	Business
Per occasion, per line:	\$40.00

4.3 Premises Visit Charge

Premises Visit Charge	<u>Business</u>
Initial Hour	\$184.00
Each additional 30 minutes	\$45.00

4.4 Carrier Presubscription Charges

Per business or residence line, trunk, or port	Business
Initial Line, or Trunk or Port	\$ 5.00
Additional Line, Trunk or Port	\$ 5.00

Archtop Fiber LLC P.S.C. NO 1 TELEPHONE Effective Date: July 7, 2022 Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum No. 1
Leaf No.2
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

Section 5.0 Local Exchange Service

5.3.1 Flat Rate Residential Service

	12-Month Term	24-Month Term	36-Month Term
Zone 1	\$23.98	\$22.98	\$21.98
Zone 2	\$29.98	\$28.98	\$27.98
Zone 3	\$37.98	\$36.98	\$35.98

5.3.2 Business Voice Essentials

	12-Month Term	24-Month Term	36-Month Term
Zone 1	\$39.98	\$38.98	\$37.98
Zone 2	\$44.98	\$43.98	\$42.98
Zone 3	\$53.98	\$52.98	\$51.98

5.3.3 Business Voice Encompass

	12-Month Term	24-Month Term	36-Month Term
Zone 1	\$44.98	\$43.98	\$42.98
Zone 2	\$49.98	\$48.98	\$47.98
Zone 3	\$58.98	\$57.98	\$56.98

Archtop Fiber LLC P.S.C. NO 1 TELEPHONE Effective Date: July 7, 2022 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum No. 1 Leaf No.3 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

Section 6.0 – Supplemental Charges

6.1.2 Usage Charges

Usage charges for operator assisted calls are those usage charges that would normally apply to the calling party's service.

Per Call Service Charges

Customer Dialed Calling Card	\$0.40
Operator Assisted Station-to-Station	\$1.33
Operator Assisted Person-to-Person	\$3.49

6.2 Location Surcharge

Subscriber Surcharge: up to \$1.50

6.3 Busy Line Verification and Interrupt Service

Busy Verification Charge, each request: \$7.50

Emergency Interrupt Charge, each request: \$5.00

Archtop Fiber LLC P.S.C. NO 1 TELEPHONE Effective Date: July 7, 2022 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum No. 1 Leaf No.4 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

Section 6.0 – Supplemental Charges, (Cont'd.)

6.4 Critical Facilities Administration Service

6.4.4 A. Enhanced Design Layout Record (Circuit Layout Record)

Per Circuit \$50.00

6.4.4 B. Hourly Charges

Per Hour \$47.00

6.5 Optional Calling Features

A. Features Offered on a Monthly Basis

<u>Feature</u>	Monthly Rate
Anonymous Call Rejection	\$3.50
Call Block (*60)	\$3.50
Call Forwarding/Don't Answer	\$3.50
Call Forwarding/Busy Line	\$3.50
Call Forward/Variable	\$3.50
Call Return (*69)	\$3.50
Call Trace (*57)	\$3.50
Call Waiting	\$3.50
Call Waiting ID	\$3.50
Caller ID (Number Only)	\$3.50
Caller ID Deluxe (Name and Number)	\$3.50
Hunting	\$3.50
Remote Access to Call Forwarding	\$3.50
Ring Master/Distinctive Ring	\$3.50
Speed Calling 8	\$3.50
Speed Calling 30	\$3.50
Three Way Calling	\$3.50
Repeat Dialing (*66)	\$3.50

Archtop Fiber LLC P.S.C. NO 1 TELEPHONE Effective Date: July 7, 2022 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum No. 1 Leaf No.5 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

Section 6.0 – Supplemental Charges, (Cont'd.)

6.5 Optional Calling Features

B. Features Offered on a Usage Sensitive Basis

<u>Feature</u>	Per Use
Call Block	\$1.00
Call Return	\$1.00
Call Trace	\$1.00
Three Way Calling	\$1.00
Repeat Dialing	\$1.00

6.6 Directory Assistance Services

Local Directory Assistance Per Call Charge \$1.50

6.7 Directory Listing Service

	Monthly Rate	
	Residential	Business
Additional Listings	\$1.50	\$2.00
Nonlisted Service	\$2.00	\$3.00
Nonpublished Service	\$4.50	\$5.50

Archtop Fiber LLC P.S.C. NO 1 TELEPHONE Effective Date: July 7, 2022 Addendum Type: Price List Addendum No. 1 Leaf No.6 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

Section 7.0 – Toll Services

7.2 Long Distance Directory Assistance Service

Long Distance Directory Assistance (555-1212)

\$1.50

7.3 Basic Long Distance Plan

All Areas Rate Per Minute \$0.07

7.4 Basic Long Distance Plan

Per Line: Monthly Rate \$19.99